

Hiroshi Inoue

Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee Member

Jun. 2023 Director, Audit and Supervisory Committee Member, Mazda Motor Corporation



- Jun. 2021 Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.
- Oct. 2020 Registered as Lawyer (Daiichi Tokyo Bar Association)
- Jan. 2020 Superintending Prosecutor, Fukuoka High Public Prosecutors Office
- Feb. 2018 Superintending Prosecutor, Sapporo High Public Prosecutors Office
- Jun. 2017 Chief Prosecutor, Nagoya District Public Prosecutors Office
- Mar. 2017 Director-General, Inspection and Guidance Department, Supreme Public Prosecutors Office
- Jul. 2014 Director-General, Immigration Bureau, Ministry of Justice
- Nov. 2012 Chief Prosecutor, Nara District Public Prosecutors Office
- Jan. 2012 Assistant Vice-Minister of Justice, Ministry of Justice
- Apr. 1985 Appointed to public Prosecutor
- Born June 17, 1957

Important Position outside Mazda

- Lawyer
- Outside Audit & Supervisory Board Member, Mitsui Mining & Smelting Co., Ltd.

(As of June 27, 2023)